Pneumatic components for high-pressure applications
Datasheet
General technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Branching modules PMBL, series L
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet
General technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Connecting plate PAML-CP
Module connector PAML-MK
Mounting bracket PAML-MB
Pressure gauge PAGL
Silencer U
Connecting cable NEBU-M12
Padlock LRVS-D
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Pneumatic components for high-pressure applications, series L
Product range overview
Function Version Type Size Pneumatic connection 1, 2 a Page
Direct With connecting plate/flange
Service unit
components
Electric pressure regulator
PREL 90 – G1/4, G1/2, G3/4, G1, G1 1/4 3
186 – G1/4, G1 1/4, G1 1/2, G2, G2 1/2
Micro filter
PFML 90 – G1/4, G1/2, G3/4, G1, G1 1/4 19
186 – G1/4, G1 1/4, G1 1/2, G2, G2 1/2
On/off valve
PVEL 124 – SAE flange 26
Branching module
PMBL 90 – G1/4, G1/2, G3/4, G1, G1 1/4 30
186 – G1/4, G1 1/4, G1 1/2, G2, G2 1/2
Valves Proportional pressure regulator
VPPL – • Mounted on electric pressure
regulator PREL
• G1/4
– 12
Product range overview
32023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric pressure regulators PREL, series L
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Size 90
2
8
9 4
5
6

52023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric pressure regulators PREL, series L
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
PREL Electric pressure regulator
002 Size
90 90
003 Pressure application range
HP3 Up to 50 bar
004 Setpoint input for individual valves
V1 0 ... 10 V
A4 4 ... 20 mA
005 Electrical output 1
V 0 ... 10 V
A 4 ... 20 mA
006 Pressure regulation range
20 Up to 20 bar
40 Up to 40 bar
007 Regulator type
C Piloted
008 Regulator exhausting
F Integrated return fl ow function with secondary exhaust
009 Control element
X Proportional valve
010 Overall accuracy
S1 1%
S2 2%
011 Variant
2 Variant 2
3 Variant 3
4 Variant 4
5 Variant 5
8 Variant 8
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Electric pressure regulators PREL, series L
Type codes
001 Series
PREL Electric pressure regulator
002 Size
186 186
003 Pressure application range
HP3 Up to 50 bar
004 Setpoint input for individual valves
V1 0 ... 10 V
A4 4 ... 20 mA
005 Electrical output 1
V 0 ... 10 V
A 4 ... 20 mA
006 Pressure regulation range
40 Up to 40 bar
007 Regulator type
C Piloted
008 Regulator exhausting
F Integrated return fl ow function with secondary exhaust
009 Control element
X Proportional valve
010 Variant
1 Variant 1
72023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric pressure regulators PREL, series L
Datasheet
Function
PREL-90/186-...-...CFX, proportional
valve
-Q- Temperature range
+5 ... +50°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 50 bar
PREL-90-...-...CFX-S1-2
PREL-90-...-...CFX-S2-3
PREL-90-...-...CFX-S1-4/5/8
PREL-186-…-40CFX-1
The output pressure of the electric pres-
sure regulator PREL is determined by the
proportional pressure regulator VPPL via
an integrated pressure sensor and com-
pared internally to the setpoint value. In
case of deviations, the VPPL controls the
regulator of the PREL until the output
pressure reaches the setpoint value. In
the initial position (no setpoint specifi-
cation), the output pressure is reduced
with the vent seat fully open.
• Slow pressure rise from 0.6 bar/s in
the case of a setpoint value specifi-
cation up to 8 bar, then 4.4 bar/s
• Connection options for pressure
gauge on the front and the rear, one
each for the operating and output
pressure
H- - Note
The electric pressure regulator PREL
can only be operated together with

12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Proportional pressure regulators VPPL, series L
Peripherals overview and type codes
Accessories
a Page/Internet
[1] Proportional pressure regulators
VPPL
13
[2] Connecting cable
NEBU-M12
45
Type codes
Proportional pressure regulators VPPL, series L
Peripherals overview
Type codes
001 Series
VPPL Proportional pressure regulator
002 Nominal width [mm]
3 3
003 Mounting method
Standard
Q Flange
004 Directional control valve type
None
L In-line valve
005 Valve function
3 3/3-way valve, normally closed
006 Pneumatic connection
Flange
G14 G1/4
Z Flange/thread combination for connection 1 (external pilot air)
007 Lower pressure value of control range
0L 0 bar
2L 2 bar
008 Upper pressure value of control range
20H 20 bar
40H 40 bar
009 Setpoint input for individual valves
A4 4 ... 20 mA
V1 0 ... 10 V
010 Electrical output 1
A 4 ... 20 mA
V 0 ... 10 V
011 Overall accuracy
S1 1 %
012 Variant
1 Variant 1
2 Variant 2
3 Variant 3
4 Variant 4
5 Variant 5
6 Variant 6
7 Variant 7
8 Variant 8
2
1
132023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPL, series L
Datasheet
Function
Flanged valve
In-line valve
-Q- Temperature range
+5 ... +50°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 50 bar
The output pressure of the electric
pressure regulator PREL is determined
by the proportional pressure regulator
VPPL via an integrated pressure sensor
and compared internally to the set-
point value. In case of deviations, the
VPPL controls the regulator of the PREL
until the output pressure reaches the
setpoint value.
In the initial position (no setpoint
specification), the output pressure is
reduced with the vent seat fully open.
The proportional pressure regulator
VPPL is available in three versions:
• Flanged valve VPPL-3Q-3
• Flanged valve with external pilot air
supply VPPL-3Q-3-Z
• In-line valve VPPL-3L-3
H- - Note

20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Micro filter PFML, series L
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
PFML Micro fi lter
002 Size
90 90 mm
186 186 mm
003 Pressure application range
HP3 Up to 50 bar
004 Flow rate
Standard
H High fl ow rate
005 Grade of fi ltration
A 0.01 µm
006 Bowl type
ST Steel
212023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Micro filter PFML, series L
Datasheet
Function
Manual condensate drain
-M- Flow rate
3406 ... 138233 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
+5 ... +60°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 50 bar
PFML-90 PFML-186
Micro filter with filter cartridges made
from thermally fused microfine borosil-
icate and stable polyester fibres. Direc-
tion of flow through the filter cartridges
is from the inside to the outside.
Condensate drain via connecting
thread G1/2 underneath the filter
bowl, differential pressure sensing via
two connecting threads G1/8 each on
the front and the rear.
Alternative pneumatic connection 1 at
the top of the housing via an internal
thread.
On/off valves PVEL can be connected to
the alternative connection 1 at the top
of the micro filter via double nipples or
directly using special connecting
plates.
General technical data
Size 90 186
Type PFML-90-HP3-AST PFML-186-HP3-AST PFML-186-HP3-H-AST
Design Fibre filter
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Vertical ±5°
Grade of filtration [μm] 0.01
Filter efficiency [%] 99.99998
Air purity class at the output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [1:4:2]
Condensate drain Manual
Max. condensate volume [cm3] 200 400
Volume 3 6.7
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 90 186
Type PFML-90-HP3-AST PFML-186-HP3-AST PFML-186-HP3-H-AST
Operating pressure [bar] 0 ... 50
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [2:4:4]
Inert gases
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation not possible
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Ambient temperature [°C] +5 ... +60
Temperature of medium [°C] +5 ... +60

26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
On/off valves PVEL, series L
Peripherals overview and type codes
Accessories
Size 124
Mounting attachments and accessories
a Page/Internet
[1] On/off valve
PVEL
27
[2] Pressure gauge
PAGL
43
[3] Silencer
U-1/2-B
45
[4] Padlock (only for PVEL-H-124-HP3)
LRVS-D
45
[5] Connecting plate kit (for alternative connection at the top of the micro filter PFML-186)
PAML-CP-186-HP3-E1
On request
[6] Connecting plate module (for alternative connection at the top of the micro filter PFML-90)
PAML-CP-90-HP3-E1
On request
Type codes
On/off valves PVEL, series L
Peripherals overview
Type codes
001 Series
PVEL On/off valve, L series
002 Type of actuation
H Manually actuated
P Pneumatically actuated
003 Size
124 124
004 Pressure application range
HP3 Up to 50 bar
6
5
4
3
2
1
272023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
On/off valves PVEL, series L
Datasheet
Function
PVEL-H, manually actuated
PVEL-P, pneumatically actuated
-Q- Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 50 bar
PVEL-H PVEL-P
The PVEL-H has a detenting intermedi-
ate position which enables slow pres-
surisation (slow start) of the system. A
mark on the top cover indicates the po-
sition of the rotary knob for the slow
start. In the closed state, the PVEL-H
can be locked using up to 4 padlocks.
The PVEL-P is switched by an external
pneumatic signal. The on/off valve PV-
EL-P does not have an internal slow-
start function. A slow switch-on can be
achieved by throttling the pilot air
build-up.
• Connection options for pressure
gauge on the front and the rear, one
each for the operating and output
pressure
• Interface for SAE flange 2 1/2"
General technical data
Type PVEL-H PVEL-P
Nominal width DN 54
Pneumatic connection 3 G1/2
Pilot air port 12 – G1/4
Actuation type Manual Pneumatic
Design Piston spool
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Actuator lock Rotary knob with detent, can be locked using accessories –
Valve function 3/2-way valve, bistable 3/2-way valve, closed, monostable
Exhaust air function Cannot be throttled
Reset method Force-pilot operated Mechanical spring
Type of control Direct
Pilot air supply – External
Sealing principle Soft
Operating and environmental conditions
Type PVEL-H PVEL-P
Operating pressure [bar] 0 ... 50
Pilot pressure [bar] – 9 ... 50
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Inert gases
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Ambient temperature [°C] +5 ... +50
[°F] +41 ... +122

312023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules PMBL, series L
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
PMBL Branching module
002 Size
90 90 mm
186 186 mm
003 Pressure application range
HP3 Up to 50 bar
004 Additional function
None
E Pneumatically actuated exhaust
005 Width
Standard
H Half width
32 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Branching modules PMBL, series L
Datasheet
Function
Standard
With exhaust function
(PFML-90-HP3-E)
-Q- Temperature range
+5 ... +60°C
-L- Operating pressure
0 ... 50 bar
PMBL-90-HP3   PMBL-90-HP3-E    PMBL-186-HP3-H
• Compressed air distributor with var-
ious connections
• Can be used as an intermediate dis-
tributor for varying compressed air
qualities
• Support for auxiliary modules
Outlets PMBL-90-HP3
• Female thread G1 at top and bottom
• Female thread G1/4 at the rear and
front (rear cover plate), sealed with
blanking plug
Outlets PMBL-90-HP3-E
• Female thread G1 at top, rear and
bottom (exhaust port)
• Female thread G1/4 at the front
(rear cover plate), sealed with blank-
ing plug
Outlets PMBL-186-HP3-H
• Female thread G1 at top, bottom
and front
• Female thread G1/4 at front (2x) and
rear
General technical data
Size 90 186
Type PMBL-90-HP3 PMBL-90-HP3-E PMBL-186-HP3-H
Nominal width DN 36 36 54
Pneumatic connection 3, 4 G1 – G1
Pneumatic connection 11 – G1 –
Pilot air port, exhaust function 10 – G1/4 –
Silencer connection, exhaust function 22 – G1 –
Design Branching module Branching module with exhaust function via
integrated 2/2-way valve.
Branching module
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 90 186
Type PMBL-90-HP3 PMBL-90-HP3-E PMBL-186-HP3-H
Operating pressure [bar] 0 ... 50
Pilot pressure [bar] – 0 ... 50 –
Operating medium Compressed air to
ISO 8573-1:2010 [–:–:–]
Compressed air to
ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Compressed air to